modecate depot injection

Modecate Injection 25mg/ml - Summary of Product Characteristics - eMC

If affected do not drive or operate machinery. Do not use Modecate after the expiry date, which is stated on the ampoule and the carton. You may have low body

temperature (hypothermia) Bruise more easily than usual. Form: Oral tablets, injection. Abnormal heart rhythm: This medication may cause or increase the risk for a certain type of abnormal heart rhythm called QT prolongation. Modecate Injection contains 15 mg/ml of benzyl alcohol. If you are taking the long-acting. Modecate can be used for: Schizophrenia - this illness can make you feel, see or hear things which do not exist, have strange and frightening thoughts, change how you act and make you feel alone. If this occurs, report it to your doctor as soon as possible. Modecate depot the usual starting dose.5 mg The usual maintenance dose is 25-50. Also contains sesame oil (q.s.). (Antipsychotic medicines have been shown to increase the risk of stroke in this group of patients. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Modecate, concentrate: Fluphenazine decanoate belongs to the family. It is important to tell your doctor or pharmacist what medicines you are already taking, including those bought without a prescription and herbal medicines, before you start treatment with this medicine. Phone for help, read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine, keep this leaflet.

injection, modecate, depot | Category: Oral Steroids, Abdi Ibrahim, Aburaihan

winstrol depot

Vision changes: Fluphenazine decanoate has been reported to cause changes in enanthate vision. If you are a breast-feeding mother and are taking this medication, it may affect your baby. An interaction between two medications does not always mean that you must stop taking one of them. Your doctor may want you to have a blood test to check the numbers of blood cells in your blood. 9 date OF first authorisation/renewal OF THE authorisation Date of rst authorisation: te of latest renewal: 23 September 2002 10 date OF revision OF THE text January 2013 6 pharmaceutical particulars.1 List of excipients Benzyl alcohol and sesame oil. You may also feel very cold, have a fast or irregular heartbeat or severe muscle spasms. Do not stop using this medication without consulting your doctor. Patients previously maintained on depot fluphenazine Patients who have suffered a relapse following cessation of depot fluphenazine therapy may be restarted on the same dose, although the frequency of injections may need to be increased in the early weeks of treatment until satisfactory control. It may be used testosterone to treat other illnesses. . You should common not be given Modecate if you are in a coma. Where a smaller volume of injection is desirable, patients may be transferred directly to the equivalent dose of Modecate Concentrate injection on the basis that 1ml Modecate Concentrate injection is equivalent to 4ml Modecate injection. It is desirable to maintain as much flexibility in the dose as possible to achieve the best therapeutic response with the least side-effects; most patients are successfully maintained within the dose range.5ml (12.5mg).0ml (100mg) given at a dose interval of. Pregnancy and breastfeeding Certain medicines should not be used during pregnancy or breastfeeding.

side effects of stanozolol

You should not stanozolol suddenly stop treatment with this medicine unless your doctor tells you to, even if you feel better and think you don't need it any more. Before you are given Modecate Do not have this medicine and tell your doctor if: You are allergic (hypersensitive) to: - fluphenazine decanoate - other phenothiazine medicines - the other ingredients of stanozolol Modecate (listed in Section 6 below) Signs of an allergic reaction include:. Personal or family history of a type of abnormal heart rhythm, seen on a heart monitoring trace (ECG) as a 'prolonged QT interval'. The in use shelf life for the 10ml vial is 28 days. This helps to control psychotic illness. These symptoms may be due to a rare side effect known as the neuroleptic malignant syndrome, and if so your treatment should be stopped. Medicines that increase the risk of a type of abnormal heart rhythm, seen as a 'prolonged QT interval' on an ECG, should be avoided in combination with fluphenazine. Water tablets (diuretics quinine - used for malaria, the following medicines can increase the chance of you getting side effects, when taken with Modecate: General anaesthetics - used during surgery Medicines to help you sleep (sedatives, barbiturates) Medicines for severe pain Medicines used to prevent.

winstrol cycle

Listed on Ontario formulary: Yes, what is Modecate used for? Report involuntary movements including sticking out the tongue, puckering mouth, or chewing movements to your doctor as soon as possible. This is because small amounts may pass into mothers milk. For this reason, you should make sure that you always keep your appointment for your next injection. Your doctor may have suggested this medication for conditions other than those listed in these drug information articles. Pregnancy and breast-feeding Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine if you are pregnant, might become pregnant, or think you may be pregnant. Liver problems: Fluphenazine decanoate may cause liver problems. People with risk factors for having a stroke, for example smoking, diabetes, high blood pressure, or a type of irregular heartbeat called atrial fibrillation. Tardive dyskinesia is not reversible for some people. Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste.